(4) 15T1T LANS, Cpl RIVERA, and LCpl '(iAPJ) v18re transferred 
TAD to HDJvJS-ll on 20 July 196'7 for an indeflm te perl.Od. 

r. (s) Alr Operatlon:~ 

(1) During the month of July 1967, VNCJ-l flew a total 
of one thousand, three hundred and rnnety one (1,391) hours. One 
thousand three hundred and two (1,302) of these hours 1"ere combat hours. 

operations. 
(2) During the m:mth, V1-1CJ-l participated l.n the folloHing 

OPERATION 

KINGFISHER 
ARDIVIORE 
IIALHEUR 
BEACOH GUIDE 
FREEI''IONT . 
CUlmERLAND 
STOCKTON 
BEAR-CrUnT 
PECOS 
DHAGOlTHBAD 
HICKORY 2